to the expected results of operations for the fiscal year ended April 1, 2012, the Company elected to revise its
previously issued financial statements as permitted in the SEC’s Staff Accounting Bulletin No. 108 (SAB 108)
regarding immaterial revisions. The Company also elected to revise its previously issued consolidated financial
statements the next time they are filed. As each subsequent filing is made in the future, the previous period
consolidated financial statements affected by the errors will be revised. The Company has revised the April 3, 2011
consolidated balance sheet and the consolidated statement of operations included herein to reflect the correct balances.
The impact of correcting these errors on net income as reported for fiscal 2011 was a reduction of $3.0 million.
Set out below are the line items within the consolidated statement of operations for the fiscal year ended April 3, 2011
that have been affected by the revisions. The revision had no impact on the Company’s total cash flows from operating,
investing or financing activities.

For the Fiscal Year Ended
April 3, 2011

(in thousands, except per share amounts) As
Reported (1) Adjustments As

 Revised
Consolidated Statement of Operations
Cost of revenues $273,767 $2,680 $276,447
Gross profit 331,622 (2,680 ) 328,942
Research and development 154,249 216 154,465
Selling, general and administrative 103,540 80 103,620
Total operating expenses 257,789 296 258,085
Operating income 73,833 (2,976 ) 70,857
Income from continuing operations before income taxes 77,530 (2,976 ) 74,554
Income tax benefit (19,272 ) — (19,272 )
Net income from continuing operations 96,802 (2,976 ) 93,826
Net income $72,627 $(2,976 ) $69,651

Basic income (loss) per share:
Continuing operations $0.63 $(0.02 ) $0.61
Net income (loss) $0.47 $(0.02 ) $0.45

Diluted net income (loss) per share:
Continuing operations $0.62 $(0.02 ) $0.60
Net income (loss) $0.47 $(0.02 ) $0.45

(1) Reflects previously reported amounts as adjusted for discontinued operations (see Note 5).
Note 3. Net Income (Loss) Per Share
Basic net income per share is computed using the weighted-average number of common shares outstanding during the
period.  Diluted net income per share is computed using the weighted-average number of common and dilutive
potential common shares outstanding during the period. Potential common shares include employee stock options and